

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8575 of 2022

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2022
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8575 of 2022**

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5432 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5456 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5440 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5448 of 2023

=====

VENA ENERGY CLEAN POWER PVT. LTD.

Versus

SUB-DISTRICT MAGISTRATE AND ASSISTANT COLLECTOR, PATAN

=====

Appearance:

ADITYA A GUPTA(7875) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 10,7.2,7.4,7.5,7.6,7.7

DECEASED LITIGANT for the Respondent(s) No. 3,3.4,4.5,5.5,7

DELETED for the Respondent(s) No. 8,9

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No.

3.1,3.2,3.3,3.4.1,3.4.2,3.4.3,3.4.4,3.4.5,4.1,4.2,4.3,4.4,5.1,5.2,5.3,5.4,5.5.1,5.

5.2,5.5.3,5.5.4,5.5.5,6,7.1.1,7.1.2,7.1.3,7.1.4,7.1.5,7.3

MS HETAL PATEL, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1,10,2

MR P S DATTA(11324) for the Respondent(s) No. 7.2,7.4,7.5,7.6,7.7

MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Respondent(s) No. 7.2,7.4,7.5,7.6,7.7

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No.

3.1,3.2,3.3,3.4.1,3.4.2,3.4.3,3.4.4,3.4.5,4.1,4.2,4.3,4.4,4.5,5.1,5.2,5.3,5.4,5.5.

1,5.5.2,5.5.3,5.5.4,5.5.5,6,7.1.1,7.1.2,7.1.3,7.1.4,7.1.5,7.3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

Date : 18/04/2023

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned Senior Advocate Mr. Rashesh
Sanjanwala for learned advocate Mr. Aditya Gupta

for the petitioners, learned advocate Mr.S.P. Majmudar for respondent nos.7.2,7.4,7.5,7.6,7.7 and learned Assistant Government Pleader Ms. Hetal Patel for the respondent State.

Arguments are concluded. Reserved for judgment.

RAGHUNATH R NAIR

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)